
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2017/1538 of the European Central Bank of 25 August 2017 
amending Regulation (EU) 2015/534 on reporting of supervisory financial information 

(ECB/2017/25) 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 240 of 19 September 2017) 

On page 20, point 2(b) of Annex I: 

for:  ‘(b)  the following paragraph 3 is added: 

“3.  As an exception to paragraph 2, each NCA may decide that entities referred to in paragraph 2 and 
established in its Member State report: 

(a)  the information specified in template 9.1 or the information specified in template 9.1.1 from 
Annex IV to Implementing Regulation (EU) No 680/2014; 

(b)  the information specified in template 11.1 or the information specified in template 11.2 from 
Annex IV to Implementing Regulation (EU) No 680/2014; 

(c)  the information specified in template 12.0 or the information specified in template 12.1 from 
Annex IV to Implementing Regulation (EU) No 680/2014”;’, 

read:  ‘(b)  the following paragraph 4 is added: 

“4.  As an exception to paragraph 2, each NCA may decide that entities referred to in paragraph 2 and 
established in its Member State report: 

(a)  the information specified in template 9.1 or the information specified in template 9.1.1 from 
Annex IV to Implementing Regulation (EU) No 680/2014; 

(b)  the information specified in template 11.1 or the information specified in template 11.2 from 
Annex IV to Implementing Regulation (EU) No 680/2014; 

(c)  the information specified in template 12.0 or the information specified in template 12.1 from 
Annex IV to Implementing Regulation (EU) No 680/2014”;’.  

8.3.2018 L 65/48 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2017/1538 of the European Central Bank of 25 August 2017 amending Regulation (EU) 2015/534 on reporting of supervisory financial information (ECB/2017/25) (Official Journal of the European Union L 240 of 19 September 2017) 

